Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA00002FD
This is to certify:
That the Test and Calibration Equipment
with type designation(s)
Crystal Products Pressure and Temperature Calibrator Kits
Issued to
Crystal Engineering Corporation
San Luis Obispo, CA, USA
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
The instruments are only approved for use as portable test instruments. Traceable calibration
certificates are available from the manufacturer.
This Certificate is valid until 2024-06-30.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-08-15
DNV GL local station: Long Beach
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-004538-5
Certificate No: TAA00002FD
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Crystal Engineering Corp. pressure and temperature calibrator kits as listed below:
Model Description Model Range Datasheet
CPF Fittings MPH-/MPM-/MPF-series - 4895-S, rev.K
4895, rev.K
30-series Pressure gauges 16 to 5000 PSI 4534, rev.L
XP2i-series Pressure gauges 15 to 15000 PSI 5179, rev.B;
4533, rev.S;
4864, rev.O
nVision Calibrator
4791, rev.N
   Pressure – PM Module 30 to 15000 PSI
   Current/Voltage – MA20 Module 0 to 25mA / 0 to 28VDC
   Temperature – RTD 100 Module 0 to 400 Ohms
   Barometric – BARO Module 10.153 to 15.954 PSI
M1-series Pressure gauges 15 to 10000 PSI 4725, rev.H
HPC 40 Calibrator 30 to 15000 PSI 5487, rev.F
APM Advanced pressure module 30 to 15000 PSI 5275, rev.C
HPC 50 Calibrator 15 to 15000 PSI 6487, rev.A
APMi Advanced pressure module   0 to 15000 PSI 6543, rev.A
ATMi Advanced temperature module    for Pt100 RTD 6544, rev.A
Place of manufacture
Crystal Engineering Corporation
708 Fiero Lane Suite 9
San Luis Obispo, CA USA 93401
Application/Limitation
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under product description.
The instruments are only approved for use as portable test instruments.
The Type Approval of gauges and calibrators are only valid for units with a valid calibration certificate.
Type Approval documentation
Product data sheets:
4533,rev.M and rev.S; 4534,rev.J and rev.L; 4725,rev.G and rev.H;  4791,rev.I and rev.N;
4864,rev.I and rev.O; 4895-S,rev.K; 4895rev.K; 5179,rev.A and rev.B; 5275,rev.B and rev.C;
5487,rev.B and rev.F; 6543,rev.A; 6544, rev.A; 6487,rev.A.
The type approval testing is documented by test reports and certificates of calibration:
Examples Crystal Engineering:
214319  dated 2015-02-25 Certificate of Calibration (MA20)
216322  dated 2015-03-25 Certificate of Calibration (APM700BAR)
216703  dated 2015-03-30 Certificate of Calibration (IS33-16/3000PSI)
216815  dated 2015-03-31 Certificate of Calibration (HPC40)
216832  dated 2015-03-31 Certificate of Calibration (M1-700BAR)